
2023 City of Evansville New Districts - Analysis

(Main Street Communications Plan)

Straight Tickets:

Total Registered:  80,422 Ballots Cast Total: 16,147  20.08%  Republican Ballot:   3,533  45.81%

 Democratic Ballot:  3,532  45.79%

SR = Strong Republican  > 55% 2011 Mayor's Election  Libertarian Ballot:        41    0.53%

WR = Weak Republican  > 50% < 55% 2011 Mayor's Election  Independent Ballot:    607    7.87%

SD = Strong Democrat  > 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

WD = Weak Democrat  > 50 < 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

No Color Neutral = Even in 2011 Mayor's Election

Sort by Wards TOTAL REP. Candidate (R) DEM. Candidate (D)

Precinct    (OLD)  Voting Place REGISTERED BALLOTS PER CENT

T. O'Brien (R) B. Trockman (D)

1-1 American Bapt. East CH.  6300 Washington Av. 881 273 30.99% 127 47.9% 138 52.1%

1-5 McCullough Library  5115 Washington Av. 1,086 270 24.86% 135 50.8% 131 49.2%

1-6 St. John's East United CH  7000 Lincoln Av. 865 333 38.50% 155 47.7% 170 52.3%

1-7 St. John's East United CH  7000 Lincoln Av. 783 92 11.75% 34 37.4% 57 62.6%

1-8 Harrison High School  211 Fielding Rd. 895 237 26.48% 113 48.7% 119 51.3%

1-9 Plaza Park School  7301 Lincoln Av. 774 275 35.53% 122 45.7% 145 54.3%

1-10 Plaza Park School  7301 Lincoln Av. 1,393 417 29.94% 192 47.1% 216 52.9%

1-13 Morningside Presbyt. CH  8419 Newburgh Rd. 967 350 36.19% 167 48.4% 178 51.6%

1-14 Indian Woods Apts.   1900 Pueblo Pass 685 60 8.76% 13 21.7% 47 78.3%

1-15 American Bapt. East CH.  6300 Washington Av. 738 258 34.96% 110 44.0% 140 56.0%

1-16 New Precinct - Morgan Av. Burkhardt Rd. 879 60 6.83% 19 32.2% 40 67.8%

1-17 Carriage Drive Community Bldg.5300 Carriage Dr. 765 114 14.90% 45 41.3% 64 58.7%

3-16 Aldersgate United Meth. CH  5130 Lincoln Av. (SPLIT 50%) 651 98.5 15.13% 51 54.0% 43.5 46.0%

5-4 Bethel United CC,  3029 N. Green River Rd. 1,046 167 15.97% 81 50.0% 81 50.0%

5-6 Stockwell School, 2501 Stockwell Rd. 1,608 313 19.47% 153 50.3% 151 49.7%

SR 14,016 3,318 23.67% 1,517 46.86% 1,721 53.14%

N. Rascher (R) M. Mosby (D)

2-1 Nativity Catholic CH  3635 Pollack Av. 1,062 177 16.67% 88 51.5% 83 48.5%

2-2 Nativity Catholic CH  3635 Pollack Av. 731 172 23.53% 64 37.9% 105 62.1%

2-3 Caze School   2013 S. Green River Rd. 658 146 22.19% 56 40.3% 83 59.7%

2-4 McGary Mid. School  11535 S. Joyce Av. 1,291 213 16.50% 88 42.5% 119 57.5%

2-5 Washington Mid. School  1801 Washington Av. 1,239 231 18.64% 92 41.6% 129 58.4%

2-9 Fairlawn School  2021 S. Alvord Blvd. 800 181 22.63% 85 48.6% 90 51.4%

2-10 St. Mark's Lutheran CH.  2300 Washington Av. 505 99 19.60% 43 45.3% 52 54.7%

2-12 Fairlawn UM Church  2001 Parker Av. 882 190 21.54% 92 48.9% 96 51.1%

2-14 Vann Park Apartments  3305 E. Pollack Av. 1,038 164 15.80% 78 47.6% 86 52.4%

2-15 VFW   1800  Pollack Av. 1,059 211 19.92% 94 46.3% 109 53.7%

4-10 VFW, 1800 Pollack Av. 505 72 14.26% 27 37.5% 45 62.5%

4-12 Lodge School,   2000 Lodge Av. 1,079 143 13.25% 47 34.1% 91 65.9%

4-14 Lodge School,  2000 Lodge Av. 713 125 17.53% 59 49.2% 61 50.8%

4-15 Lodge School,  2000 Lodge Av. 983 164 16.68% 42 25.9% 120 74.1%

SD 12,545 2,288 18.24% 955 42.94% 1,269 57.06%

S. Melcher (R) Z. Heronemus (D)

1-4 Horizon Hmes Rec. CTR.  1450 Luther Sq. 1,382 214 15.48% 89 43.4% 116 56.6%

2-7 East Side Christian CH.  2001 Bayard Park Dr. 573 157 27.40% 83 54.2% 70 45.8%

2-8 Methodist Temple   2109 Lincoln Av. 929 285 30.68% 160 57.1% 120 42.9%

2-13 Methodist Temple   2109 Lincoln Av. 606 139 22.94% 80 58.8% 56 41.2%

2-17 Dexter School   917 S. Dexter Av. 957 323 33.75% 195 62.1% 119 37.9%

3-6 Harper School, 21 S. Alvord Av. 1,100 300 27.27% 110 37.3% 185 62.7%

3-9 Northeast Park Baptist CH.  1215 S. Boeke Rd. 812 177 21.80% 92 53.2% 81 46.8%

3-11 Northeast Park Baptist CH.  1215 S. Boeke Rd. 1,303 295 22.64% 150 52.4% 136 47.6%

3-12 Bradford Pointe Apts.1680 E. Franklin St. 933 112 12.00% 46 41.1% 66 58.9%

3-14 Vogel School 1500 Oak Hill Rd. 876 125 14.27% 53 44.5% 66 55.5%

3-16 Aldersgate United Meth. CH  5130 Lincoln Av. (SPLIT 50%) 651 98.5 15.13% 51 54.0% 43.5 46.0%

3-17 Hebron School, 4400 E. Bellemeade Av. 896 278 31.03% 154 57.9% 112 42.1%

4-7 St. Benedict's Auditorium, 1328 Lincoln Av. 270 60 22.22% 20 33.9% 39 66.1%

4-8 Redeemer Lutheran CH  1800 Lincoln Av. 359 59 16.43% 23 39.0% 36 61.0%

4-13 Stanley Hall School, 800 S. Evans Av. 596 121 20.30% 16 13.3% 104 86.7%

4-16 Bosse High School, 1300 Washington Av. 1,023 288 28.15% 95 33.9% 185 66.1%

WR 13,266 3,032 22.85% 1,417 48.01% 1,535 51.99%

A. Carter (R) A. Burton (D)

3-2 St. Joseph SCH. Gym, 607 E. Iowa St. 1,238 171 13.81% 55 33.3% 110 66.7%

3-3 St. Theresa SCH. Gym, 700 Herndon Av. 761 118 15.51% 64 55.7% 51 44.3%

3-4 Albright UM Church, 606 Van Dusen Av. 893 155 17.36% 94 61.4% 59 38.6%

3-7 Howard Roosa School  1230 E. Illinois St. 676 61 9.02% 29 47.5% 32 52.5%

3-8 Fendrich Golf Crse Maint.Barn, 1550 Diamond Av. 419 36 8.59% 26 72.2% 10 27.8%

2019 REVISED New Districts
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2023 City of Evansville New Districts - Analysis

(Main Street Communications Plan)

Straight Tickets:

Total Registered:  80,422 Ballots Cast Total: 16,147  20.08%  Republican Ballot:   3,533  45.81%

 Democratic Ballot:  3,532  45.79%

SR = Strong Republican  > 55% 2011 Mayor's Election  Libertarian Ballot:        41    0.53%

WR = Weak Republican  > 50% < 55% 2011 Mayor's Election  Independent Ballot:    607    7.87%

SD = Strong Democrat  > 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

WD = Weak Democrat  > 50 < 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

No Color Neutral = Even in 2011 Mayor's Election

Sort by Wards TOTAL REP. Candidate (R) DEM. Candidate (D)

Precinct    (OLD)  Voting Place REGISTERED BALLOTS PER CENT

2019 REVISED New Districts

City Council WARD CONTESTS

3-10 Independence Square lobby, 201 W. Delaware St. 902 109 12.08% 44 41.9% 61 58.1%

3-13 Grace Baptist CH  1200 N. Garvin St. 595 71 11.93% 24 35.8% 43 64.2%

4-3 Lincoln School  635 Lincoln Av. 906 140 15.45% 13 9.5% 124 90.5%

4-4 East Side Library,  840 E. Chandler Av. 722 171 23.68% 28 16.9% 138 83.1%

4-5 Nazarene Baptist CH.  867 E. Walnut St. 307 30 9.77% 1 3.3% 29 96.7%

4-6 East Side Library,  840 E. Chandler Av. 708 119 16.81% 33 28.2% 84 71.8%

4-9 Glenwood School,  901 Sweetser Av. 1,406 215 15.29% 46 22.2% 161 77.8%

4-11 Zion Church Life Center,  1800 S. Governor St. 626 124 19.81% 19 15.7% 102 84.3%

4-17 Culver School   1301 Judson St. 973 184 18.91% 43 23.5% 140 76.5%

6-1 Cedar Hall School,  2100 N. Fulton Av. 690 91 13.19% 33 37.1% 56 62.9%

6-5 St. Theresa School Gym, 700 Herndon Av. 1,063 183 17.22% 71 40.3% 105 59.7%

SD 12,885 1,978 15.35% 623 32.31% 1,305 67.69%

J. Elpers (R) J. Yaser (D)

1-18 New Precinct - Burkhardt Rd. Lynch Rd. 2,190 555 25.34% 290 54.6% 241 45.4%

1-19 New Precinct - N. Morgan Av. To I-164 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!

5-1 Stringtown School  4720 Stringtown Rd. 851 175 20.56% 103 61.3% 65 38.7%

5-2 So. IN Career & Tech. CTR  1901 Lynch Rd. 1,135 247 21.76% 139 58.2% 100 41.8%

5-3 Stockwell School, 2501 Stockwell Rd. 1,175 310 26.38% 188 62.0% 115 38.0%

5-5 Oaklyn Branch Library, 3820 Oak Hill Rd. 988 253 25.61% 149 60.8% 96 39.2%

5-8 Harwood/Academy Innovative Studies,  3013 First Av. 898 170 18.93% 84 52.2% 77 47.8%

5-9 Harwood/Academy Innovative Studies,  3013 First Av. 957 127 13.27% 71 57.7% 52 42.3%

5-11 Stringtown School,  4720 Stringtown Rd. 873 243 27.84% 158 65.6% 83 34.4%

5-12 Thompkins School, 1300 W. Mill Rd. 1,335 181 13.56% 104 59.4% 71 40.6%

5-13 IVY Tech.Comm. College  3501 First Av. 727 190 26.13% 85 45.7% 101 54.3%

5-14 Old North UM CH.,  4201 Stringtown Rd. 780 266 34.10% 167 63.7% 95 36.3%

5-15 Central High School (Room 29), 5400 First Av. 725 179 24.69% 89 50.6% 87 49.4%

5-16 Salem United Methodist CH., 6311 Kratzville Rd. 985 260 26.40% 154 61.1% 98 38.9%

SR 13,619 3,156 23.17% 1,781 58.16% 1,281 41.84%

P. Abramson (R) J. Brinkmeyer (D)

4-1 Kennedy Tower, 315 S.E. M.L. King Jr. Blvd. 1,608 303 18.84% 72 24.3% 224 75.7%

4-2 First Presbyterian CH., 602 S.E. Second St. 1,144 308 26.92% 99 33.1% 200 66.9%

6-2 Salvation Army 1040 N. Fulton Av. 1,046 94 8.99% 35 39.3% 54 60.7%

6-3 Schnute Towers,  1030 W. Franklin St. 1,062 119 11.21% 42 38.2% 68 61.8%

6-4 St. Boniface School Gym, 2031 W. Michigan St. 415 65 15.66% 21 33.3% 42 66.7%

6-7 Daniel Wertz School,  1701 S. Red Bank Rd. 921 154 16.72% 56 37.6% 93 62.4%

6-8 Howell Park Shelter House,  S. Barker Av. 722 153 21.19% 44 29.9% 103 70.1%

6-9 Family Life Center  3111 Emerson Av. 877 109 12.43% 41 38.7% 65 61.3%

6-11 St. James UM CH.  3105 Hillcrest Terrace 1,498 231 15.42% 89 40.6% 130 59.4%

6-12 Daniel Wertz School,  1701 S. Red Bank Rd. 528 93 17.61% 32 38.1% 52 61.9%

6-13 Tekoppel School, 111 N. Tekoppel Av. 694 132 19.02% 42 33.6% 83 66.4%

6-14 Helfrich Park Mid. School, 2603 W. Maryland St. 771 131 16.99% 57 44.2% 72 55.8%

6-15 St. Boniface School Gym, 2031 W. Michigan St. 530 79 14.91% 23 31.5% 50 68.5%

6-16 Helfrich Park Mid. School, 2603 W. Maryland St. 1,171 204 17.42% 90 46.2% 105 53.8%

6-17 Tekoppel School (Will St. Entr.), 111 N. Tekoppel Av. 1,104 201 18.21% 59 31.1% 131 68.9%

SD 14,091 2,376 16.86% 802 35.27% 1,472 64.73%

TOTAL CITY - 88 TOTAL CITY 80,422 16,147 20.08% 7,095 45.26% 8,582 54.74%

(1,487)

File: City of Evansville 2019 General Election 2022 Redistrict Analysis.xls
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2023 City of Evansville New Districts - Analysis

(Main Street Communications Plan)

Total Registered:  80,422 Ballots Cast Total: 16,147  20.08%

SR = Strong Republican  > 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

WR = Weak Republican  > 50% < 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

SD = Strong Democrat  > 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

WD = Weak Democrat  > 50 < 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

No Color Neutral = Even in 2011 Mayor's Election

Sort by Wards

Precinct    (OLD)  Voting Place REGISTERED

1-1 American Bapt. East CH.  6300 Washington Av.

1-5 McCullough Library  5115 Washington Av.

1-6 St. John's East United CH  7000 Lincoln Av.

1-7 St. John's East United CH  7000 Lincoln Av.

1-8 Harrison High School  211 Fielding Rd.

1-9 Plaza Park School  7301 Lincoln Av.

1-10 Plaza Park School  7301 Lincoln Av.

1-13 Morningside Presbyt. CH  8419 Newburgh Rd.

1-14 Indian Woods Apts.   1900 Pueblo Pass

1-15 American Bapt. East CH.  6300 Washington Av.

1-16 New Precinct - Morgan Av. Burkhardt Rd.

1-17 Carriage Drive Community Bldg.5300 Carriage Dr.

3-16 Aldersgate United Meth. CH  5130 Lincoln Av. (SPLIT 50%)

5-4 Bethel United CC,  3029 N. Green River Rd.

5-6 Stockwell School, 2501 Stockwell Rd.

SR

2-1 Nativity Catholic CH  3635 Pollack Av.

2-2 Nativity Catholic CH  3635 Pollack Av.

2-3 Caze School   2013 S. Green River Rd.

2-4 McGary Mid. School  11535 S. Joyce Av.

2-5 Washington Mid. School  1801 Washington Av.

2-9 Fairlawn School  2021 S. Alvord Blvd.

2-10 St. Mark's Lutheran CH.  2300 Washington Av.

2-12 Fairlawn UM Church  2001 Parker Av.

2-14 Vann Park Apartments  3305 E. Pollack Av.

2-15 VFW   1800  Pollack Av.

4-10 VFW, 1800 Pollack Av.

4-12 Lodge School,   2000 Lodge Av.

4-14 Lodge School,  2000 Lodge Av.

4-15 Lodge School,  2000 Lodge Av.

SD

1-4 Horizon Hmes Rec. CTR.  1450 Luther Sq.

2-7 East Side Christian CH.  2001 Bayard Park Dr.

2-8 Methodist Temple   2109 Lincoln Av.

2-13 Methodist Temple   2109 Lincoln Av.

2-17 Dexter School   917 S. Dexter Av.

3-6 Harper School, 21 S. Alvord Av.

3-9 Northeast Park Baptist CH.  1215 S. Boeke Rd.

3-11 Northeast Park Baptist CH.  1215 S. Boeke Rd.

3-12 Bradford Pointe Apts.1680 E. Franklin St.

3-14 Vogel School 1500 Oak Hill Rd.

3-16 Aldersgate United Meth. CH  5130 Lincoln Av. (SPLIT 50%)

3-17 Hebron School, 4400 E. Bellemeade Av.

4-7 St. Benedict's Auditorium, 1328 Lincoln Av.

4-8 Redeemer Lutheran CH  1800 Lincoln Av.

4-13 Stanley Hall School, 800 S. Evans Av.

4-16 Bosse High School, 1300 Washington Av.

WR

3-2 St. Joseph SCH. Gym, 607 E. Iowa St.

3-3 St. Theresa SCH. Gym, 700 Herndon Av.

3-4 Albright UM Church, 606 Van Dusen Av.

3-7 Howard Roosa School  1230 E. Illinois St.

3-8 Fendrich Golf Crse Maint.Barn, 1550 Diamond Av. 

2019 ACTUAL 2015 ACTUAL

REP. Candidate (R) DEM. Candidate (D) REP. Candidate (R) DEM. Candidate (D)

T. O'Brien (R) B. Trockman (D) D. McGinn (R) B. Gadau (L)

127 47.9% 138 52.1% 280 90.0% 31 10.0%

89 43.4% 116 56.6% 250 85.6% 42 14.4%

135 50.8% 131 49.2% 334 91.5% 31 8.5%

155 47.7% 170 52.3% 77 87.5% 11 12.5%

34 37.4% 57 62.6% 229 86.7% 35 13.3%

113 48.7% 119 51.3% 313 88.9% 39 11.1%

122 45.7% 145 54.3% 370 87.7% 52 12.3%

192 47.1% 216 52.9% 356 90.1% 39 9.9%

167 48.4% 178 51.6% 33 60.0% 22 40.0%

13 21.7% 47 78.3% 274 91.0% 27 9.0%

110 44.0% 140 56.0% 44 68.8% 20 31.3%

19 32.2% 40 67.8% 57 77.0% 17 23.0%

45 41.3% 64 58.7% 67 53.2% 59 46.8%

290 54.6% 241 45.4% 98 53.0% 87 47.0%

1,611 47.20% 1,802 52.80% 203 57.8% 148 42.2%

2,985 81.89% 660 18.11%

N. Rascher (R) M. Mosby (D) M. Mosby (D) D. Taylor (D)

88 51.5% 83 48.5% 21 60.0% 14 40.0%

64 37.9% 105 62.1% 30 71.4% 12 28.6%

56 40.3% 83 59.7% 15 53.6% 13 46.4%

88 42.5% 119 57.5% 16 39.0% 25 61.0%

92 41.6% 129 58.4% 33 52.4% 30 47.6%

83 54.2% 70 45.8% 32 56.1% 25 43.9%

160 57.1% 120 42.9% 12 52.2% 11 47.8%

85 48.6% 90 51.4% 44 72.1% 17 27.9%

43 45.3% 52 54.7% 26 63.4% 15 36.6%

92 48.9% 96 51.1% 35 56.5% 27 43.5%

80 58.8% 56 41.2% 29 37.2% 49 62.8%

78 47.6% 86 52.4% 58 36.7% 100 63.3%

94 46.3% 109 53.7% 62 44.0% 79 56.0%

195 62.1% 119 37.9% 59 33.5% 117 66.5%

1,298 49.64% 1,317 50.36% 472 46.92% 534 53.08%

S. Melcher (R) Z. Heronemus (D) A. Hargis (R) A. Melcher (D)

55 33.3% 110 66.7% 156 77.6% 45 22.4%

64 55.7% 51 44.3% 12 35.3% 22 64.7%

94 61.4% 59 38.6% 35 43.8% 45 56.3%

110 37.3% 185 62.7% 17 53.1% 15 46.9%

29 47.5% 32 52.5% 23 39.7% 35 60.3%

26 72.2% 10 27.8% 241 73.0% 89 27.0%

92 53.2% 81 46.8% 129 56.6% 99 43.4%

44 41.9% 61 58.1% 230 68.7% 105 31.3%

150 52.4% 136 47.6% 70 50.7% 68 49.3%

46 41.1% 66 58.9% 90 54.9% 74 45.1%

24 35.8% 43 64.2% 67 53.2% 59 46.8%

53 44.5% 66 55.5% 293 79.2% 77 20.8%

102 54.0% 87 46.0% 27 55.1% 22 44.9%

154 57.9% 112 42.1% 27 50.9% 26 49.1%

1,043 48.69% 1,099 51.31% 29 21.5% 106 78.5%

124 45.8% 147 54.2%

1,570 60.29% 1,034 39.71%

A. Carter (R) A. Burton (D)

72 24.3% 224 75.7% H. Jenkins (I) C. Robinson (D)

99 33.1% 200 66.9% 113 50.7% 110 49.3%

13 9.5% 124 90.5% 90 58.8% 63 41.2%

28 16.9% 138 83.1% 105 52.2% 96 47.8%

1 3.3% 29 96.7% 45 54.2% 38 45.8%

33 28.2% 84 71.8% 34 64.2% 19 35.8%

City Council WARD CONTESTS City Council WARD CONTESTS
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2023 City of Evansville New Districts - Analysis

(Main Street Communications Plan)

Total Registered:  80,422 Ballots Cast Total: 16,147  20.08%

SR = Strong Republican  > 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

WR = Weak Republican  > 50% < 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

SD = Strong Democrat  > 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

WD = Weak Democrat  > 50 < 55% 2011 Mayor's Election

No Color Neutral = Even in 2011 Mayor's Election

Sort by Wards

Precinct    (OLD)  Voting Place REGISTERED

3-10 Independence Square lobby, 201 W. Delaware St.

3-13 Grace Baptist CH  1200 N. Garvin St.

4-3 Lincoln School  635 Lincoln Av.

4-4 East Side Library,  840 E. Chandler Av.

4-5 Nazarene Baptist CH.  867 E. Walnut St.

4-6 East Side Library,  840 E. Chandler Av.

4-9 Glenwood School,  901 Sweetser Av.

4-11 Zion Church Life Center,  1800 S. Governor St.

4-17 Culver School   1301 Judson St.

6-1 Cedar Hall School,  2100 N. Fulton Av.

6-5 St. Theresa School Gym, 700 Herndon Av.

SD

1-18 New Precinct - Burkhardt Rd. Lynch Rd.

1-19 New Precinct - N. Morgan Av. To I-164

5-1 Stringtown School  4720 Stringtown Rd.

5-2 So. IN Career & Tech. CTR  1901 Lynch Rd.

5-3 Stockwell School, 2501 Stockwell Rd.

5-5 Oaklyn Branch Library, 3820 Oak Hill Rd.

5-8 Harwood/Academy Innovative Studies,  3013 First Av.

5-9 Harwood/Academy Innovative Studies,  3013 First Av.

5-11 Stringtown School,  4720 Stringtown Rd.

5-12 Thompkins School, 1300 W. Mill Rd.

5-13 IVY Tech.Comm. College  3501 First Av.

5-14 Old North UM CH.,  4201 Stringtown Rd.

5-15 Central High School (Room 29), 5400 First Av.

5-16 Salem United Methodist CH., 6311 Kratzville Rd.

SR

4-1 Kennedy Tower, 315 S.E. M.L. King Jr. Blvd.

4-2 First Presbyterian CH., 602 S.E. Second St.

6-2 Salvation Army 1040 N. Fulton Av.

6-3 Schnute Towers,  1030 W. Franklin St.

6-4 St. Boniface School Gym, 2031 W. Michigan St.

6-7 Daniel Wertz School,  1701 S. Red Bank Rd.

6-8 Howell Park Shelter House,  S. Barker Av.

6-9 Family Life Center  3111 Emerson Av.

6-11 St. James UM CH.  3105 Hillcrest Terrace

6-12 Daniel Wertz School,  1701 S. Red Bank Rd.

6-13 Tekoppel School, 111 N. Tekoppel Av.

6-14 Helfrich Park Mid. School, 2603 W. Maryland St.

6-15 St. Boniface School Gym, 2031 W. Michigan St.

6-16 Helfrich Park Mid. School, 2603 W. Maryland St.

6-17 Tekoppel School (Will St. Entr.), 111 N. Tekoppel Av.

SD

TOTAL CITY - 88 TOTAL CITY

File: City of Evansville 2019 General Election 2022 Redistrict Analysis.xls

2019 ACTUAL 2015 ACTUAL

REP. Candidate (R) DEM. Candidate (D) REP. Candidate (R) DEM. Candidate (D)

City Council WARD CONTESTS City Council WARD CONTESTS

20 33.9% 39 66.1% 64 54.7% 53 45.3%

23 39.0% 36 61.0% 40 45.5% 48 54.5%

46 22.2% 161 77.8% 21 12.7% 145 87.3%

27 37.5% 45 62.5% 44 21.9% 157 78.1%

19 15.7% 102 84.3% 9 32.1% 19 67.9%

47 34.1% 91 65.9% 22 20.2% 87 79.8%

16 13.3% 104 86.7% 53 22.1% 187 77.9%

59 49.2% 61 50.8% 24 16.4% 122 83.6%

42 25.9% 120 74.1% 73 42.2% 100 57.8%

95 33.9% 185 66.1% 0 0.0% 84 100.0%

43 23.5% 140 76.5% 0 0.0% 138 100.0%

683 26.62% 1,883 73.38% 737 33.45% 1,466 66.55%

J. Elpers (R) J. Yaser (D) J. Elpers (R) T. Shoulders (D)

103 61.3% 65 38.7% 358 87.3% 52 12.7%

139 58.2% 100 41.8% 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!

188 62.0% 115 38.0% 150 63.6% 86 36.4%

81 50.0% 81 50.0% 183 61.2% 116 38.8%

149 60.8% 96 39.2% 268 67.3% 130 32.7%

153 50.3% 151 49.7% 227 65.4% 120 34.6%

84 52.2% 77 47.8% 118 57.8% 86 42.2%

71 57.7% 52 42.3% 75 51.7% 70 48.3%

158 65.6% 83 34.4% 166 64.8% 90 35.2%

104 59.4% 71 40.6% 134 55.4% 108 44.6%

85 45.7% 101 54.3% 111 56.9% 84 43.1%

167 63.7% 95 36.3% 227 72.8% 85 27.2%

89 50.6% 87 49.4% 131 55.0% 107 45.0%

154 61.1% 98 38.9% 237 65.5% 125 34.5%

1,725 57.56% 1,272 42.44% 2,385 65.45% 1,259 34.55%

P. Abramson (R) J. Brinkmeyer (D) No Candidate (R) J. Brinkmeyer (D)

33 37.1% 56 62.9% 87 28.3% 220 71.7%

35 39.3% 54 60.7% 141 51.8% 131 48.2%

42 38.2% 68 61.8% 0 0.0% 123 100.0%

21 33.3% 42 66.7% 0 0.0% 119 100.0%

71 40.3% 105 59.7% 0 0.0% 60 100.0%

56 37.6% 93 62.4% 0 0.0% 210 100.0%

44 29.9% 103 70.1% 0 0.0% 169 100.0%

41 38.7% 65 61.3% 0 0.0% 166 100.0%

89 40.6% 130 59.4% 0 0.0% 243 100.0%

32 38.1% 52 61.9% 0 0.0% 111 100.0%

42 33.6% 83 66.4% 0 0.0% 146 100.0%

57 44.2% 72 55.8% 0 0.0% 158 100.0%

23 31.5% 50 68.5% 0 0.0% 65 100.0%

90 46.2% 105 53.8% 0 0.0% 192 100.0%

59 31.1% 131 68.9% 0 0.0% 219 100.0%

735 37.81% 1,209 62.19% 228 8.91% 2,332 91.09%

7,095 45.26% 8,582 54.74% 8,377 53.49% 7,285 46.51%

(1,487) 1,092

0
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